07-14-1999



FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 7-12 - 99 DOCKET NO. 0057-2446-3SA DES

101090176



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Josh Willard FERGUSON, Tony LILLIOS, Tark ABED, Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA Shawn Gary HANNA, Midori YONEZAWA and Tadamasa HAYAKAŴA Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of Conveyance: □ Yes ⊠ No ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other_ Execution Date: May 14, 14, 18, 18, 10, 10, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/103.590 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🗷 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 & MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. and correct and any attached copy is a true copy To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretion of the original document. ber 7 Ghuse C. Irvin McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration No. 21,124 Registronom Number 27,295 Deta Total number of pages including cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 07/13/1999 DHGUYEN 00000250 29103590 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:581 40.00 BP

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and			
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Josh Willard Ferguson, Tony Lillios, Tark Abed,				
	Shawn Gary Hanna, Midori YONEZAWA and Tada			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
	MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN			
	inafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the	e entire right, title, and		
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled PORTABLE TELEPHONE			
	which was executed by the undersigned on the dates i	ndicated below		
	or was filed on	and accorded Serial No.		
(hereinafter called the Application);				
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;			
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);			
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and			
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.			
Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys appointed to prosecute said patent application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.				
said	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorize Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	d to issue any and all of		
pate:	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continunt applications; execute all additional assignments and camination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance require and maintain appropriate patent protection.	ing, substitute, or reissue other writings, including		
INVE	CNTOR(S):	DATE		
	h Willard Ferguson) goth W. Jerguson	Man 14, 1999		
(Ton	y Lillios)	May 14 1999		
(Tar	k Abed)	MAY 18, 1997		
(Sha	wn Gary Hanna) Stas T thousand	Mon 18 1999		
(Mid	ori YONEZAWA) Mider: Almerano	May 12 1999		
	amasa HAYAKAWA) Tadamasa Hayakawa	May 10 1999		

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 010081 FRAME: 0393